PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3080957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SSCI, INC	10/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APTUIT (KANSAS CITY), LLC	
Street Address:	TWO GREENWICH OFFICE PARK	
City:	GREENWICH	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06831	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12888052
Application Number:	12234093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7658381168

Email: cedric.dhue@dhuelaw.com

Correspondent Name: D'HUE LAW LLC

Address Line 1: 101 NORTH GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: RM 80-115

Address Line 4: WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA 47906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APTUIT_G0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CEDRIC A. D'HUE
SIGNATURE:	/Cedric A. D'Hue/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=SSCI_Merger_Aptuit_KC#page1.tif

PATENT 503034358 REEL: 034034 FRAME: 0716

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"S.S.C.I., INC.", AN INDIANA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "APTUIT (KANSAS CITY), LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "APTUIT (KANSAS CITY), LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE. AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 10:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3921384 8100M 080999038

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5884616

DATE: 09-30-08

PATENT REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0051

> **PATENT** REEL: 034034 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 10/25/2014

RECORDED: 12/20/2008